270 1701	07-09-20	01 3HE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC!
FORM PTO-1594			Potent and Tradomest Out
		IIIII AL	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	10176981	10	▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pawin		attac	hed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addre	ess of receiving party(ies):
• - '		Name Wells	Farqo Business Credit
Magnum Tire コクイン)		Hame.	
7.2v)		Internal Address	N9312-040, 6th St. and Marquett
	_		6th Street and Marguette
	`	Street Address:	6th Street and Marquette
	Association Limited Partnership	City: Minneapo	lis State: MN ZIP: 55479
☐ General Partnership ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	Titilited Langership	Ony	
☐ Other		☐ Individual(s)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	? 🗆 Yes 🗆 No	☐ Association	
		☐ General Par ☐ Limited Part	
3. Nature of conveyance:		☑ Corporation	
☐ Assignment ☐ ☐	Merger	Other	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ (Change of Name		ciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Othersecurity interest		designation is attached	
Function Date:		, -	a separate document from Assignment) address(es) attached?
Execution Date:		Additional famo(s) a s	
	Additional numbers atta		tached.
Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed	rrespondence .	6. Total number of a registrations invo	applications and sived:
<u>•</u>	•		
Name: Penny R. Heaberlin Maslon, Edelman, Bo	orman & Brand		
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41):\$6 <u>5.00</u>
3300 Wells Far	rgo Center	53 Endoned	
•		☐ Authorized	to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 90 South Seven	ith Street	8. Deposit accou	nt number:
City: Minneapolis State: N	<u>4N</u> ZIP : <u>55402</u>		e copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun
/06/2001 DBYRME 00000064 883785	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
I Adi Pas			
FC:481 40.00 PP FC:482 25.00 PP			
'9. Statement and signature.			armet and any attached convice a true conv
To the best of my knowledge and believed the original document	t, the toregoing intom	nation is true and co	orrect and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	V_{I} .		0
Penny R. Heaberlin	<u>Mu</u>	y Malu	6/27/2001 Date
Name of Person Signing		// Signature Total num	ber of Bade DIETWIAIR Pover sheet:

REEL: 002324 FRAME: 0529

ANNEX 1

UNITED STATES ISSUED TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date	
MONACO	883,785	January 6, 1970	
MAGNUM	299,337	March 2, 1981	

APPLICATIONS

NONE

COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

NONE

UNREGISTERED MARKS

NONE

128447

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002324 FRAME: 0530

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. Trademarks

Notice is hereby given that Magnum Tire, a Delawarecorporation ("Debtor"), with its principal place of business at 724 North First Street, Minneapolis, Minnesota, United States, has granted a security interest to WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. ("Secured Party"), with its principal place of business at Wells Fargo Center, N9312-040 6th Street and Marquette Avenue, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55479, United States, in and to all of the Frademarks: listed on Annex 1 and the applications and registrations associated therewith, pursuant to Patent and Trademark Security Agreement between Debtor and Secured Party dated March 19, 2001

Dated March 19, 2001

MAGNUM TIRE CORPORATION

STATE OF properties

COUNTY OF

On this 19th day of March, 2001, before me personally came Stephen L. Wallack, who being duly sworn did depose and say that he is an officer of Magnum Tire Corporation, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument.

RECORDED: 07/02/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002324 FRAME: 0531